Operating income (loss)

EM $ (55,448) $ 96,912 $ 41,464
CM (2,350) 17,062 14,712
AC 11,950 5,000 16,950
Corp. (231,778) 208,511 (23,267)

Avnet, Inc. $ (277,626) $327,485 $ 49,859
Operating income (loss) margin

EM -3.57% 2.67%
CM -0.38% 2.37%
AC 3.28% 4.65%
Corp. N/A N/A

Avnet, Inc. -10.94% 1.96%

Year Ended June 28, 2002

Including Special Excluding
Special Charges Charges Special Charges

Sales
EM $4,841,923 $ � $4,841,923
CM 2,399,246 � 2,399,246
AC 1,679,079 � 1,679,079
Corp. � � �

Avnet, Inc. $8,920,248 $ � $8,920,248
Operating income (loss)

EM $ 9,895 $12,811 $ 22,706
CM 31,603 31,336 62,939
AC 41,665 1,191 42,856
Corp. (86,148) 34,285 (51,863)

Avnet, Inc. $ (2,985) $79,623 $ 76,638
Operating income (loss) margin

EM 0.20% 0.47%

Edgar Filing: AVNET INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 22

CM 1.32% 2.62%
AC 2.48% 2.55%
Corp. N/A N/A

Avnet, Inc. -0.03% 0.86%

Edgar Filing: AVNET INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

SCHEDULE 13

AVNET, INC.
GROSS PROFIT MARGINS

BEFORE AND AFTER SPECIAL CHARGE ACTIVITY
(THOUSANDS EXCEPT PERCENTAGES)

Gross Profit
Gross profit margin

percentages

Sales As reported
Special
Charges Adjusted As reported Adjusted

Quarter ended September 27,
2002 2,173,890 297,619 � 297,619 13.69% 13.69%
Quarter ended June 28, 2002 2,144,752 282,647 21,600 (1) 304,247 13.18% 14.19%
Quarter ended March 29, 2002 2,214,451 310,988 � 310,988 14.04% 14.04%
Quarter ended December 28,
2001 2,359,850 318,617 � 318,617 13.50% 13.50%
Quarter ended September 28,
2001 2,201,195 310,562 � 310,562 14.11% 14.11%

Totals for five quarters ended
September 27, 2002 11,094,138 1,520,433 21,600 1,542,033 13.70% 13.90%

Quarter ended June 29, 2001 2,537,755 312,432 80,596 (2) 393,028 12.31% 15.49%
Quarter ended March 30, 2001 3,457,170 522,760 � 522,760 15.12% 15.12%
Quarter ended December 29,
2000 3,630,494 542,761 � 542,761 14.95% 14.95%
Quarter ended September 29,
2000 3,188,591 487,573 � 487,573 15.29% 15.29%
Quarter ended June 30, 2000 2,949,777 441,054 � 441,054 14.95% 14.95%
Quarter ended March 31, 2000 2,884,498 424,577 1,496 (3) 426,073 14.72% 14.77%

Totals for six quarters
ended June 29, 2001 18,648,285 2,731,157 82,092 2,813,249 14.65% 15.09%

(1) See Schedule 6 for discussion of special charges

(2) See Schedule 7 for discussion of special charges

(3) See Schedule 8 for discussion of special charges

Edgar Filing: AVNET INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

SCHEDULE 14

AVNET, INC.
PRO FORMA DEBT REDUCTION

ASSUMING DRAWINGS ON ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE SECURITIZATION PROGRAM AS DEBT
(THOUSANDS)

Debt at December 29, 2000 $3,323,287
Drawings under accounts receivable securitization at December 29, 2000 (1) �

Pro forma debt at December 29, 2000 3,323,287
Debt at September 27, 2002 1,633,757
Drawings under accounts receivable securitization at September 27, 2002 (1) 100,000